100000074	

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellanks. I was record attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Name: DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Yes Internal Address: Nature of conveyance 3. Street Address: 686 Ahyeon-dong Assignment X City: Mapo-Gu, Seoul -2-07 Security Agreement Republic of Korea Merger Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_No Other Execution Date: October 31, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/829,480 filed April 9, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) В Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David Einhorn, Esq. Name: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas $\overline{\mathbf{x}}$ 42nd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account #01-1944 City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182 8. Deposit account number: 01-1944 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eugene Lieberstein

REG. NO.: 24,645 Name of Person Signing

26, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Do not detach this portion

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01/13/2003 DBYRNE

00000217 011944

09829480

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

NYDOCS1-664775.2

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0876

Ass (S	Docket No. DE-1248					
U.S. Patent No.	issue Date	Application Serial No. 09/829,480	. Filing Date 04/09/2001			
Title of Invention: ERROR CORRECTIBLE CHANNEL CODING METHOD						
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
DAEWOO ELECTRONI	CS CO., LTD.	541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon Ro Jung-Gu, Seoul Republic of Korea				
	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
DAEWOO ELECTRONI	CS CORPORATION	686 Ahyeon-dong Mapo-Gu Seoul, Korea				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 31st day of October , in the year 2002 at Signature of histogram (or of authorizating more by Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) Kyu-Hwan Chang (Representative)						
County of Republic of Korea Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year						
			(Notagi Public)			
<u> </u>			ASD1A/REVO1			

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

740 (17712-177